amount realized in the subsequent sale of an investment may significantly differ from the reported market value. Fluctuation in the market
price of a security may result from perceived changes in the underlying economic characteristics of the investee, the relative price of
alternative investments and general market conditions. Furthermore, amount realized in the sale of a particular security may be affected
by the relative quantity of the security being sold.

The total number of clients of the company are 2,557 and the total holding against these clients is Rs. 969.03 million.

Sensitivity analysis

During the year, KSE 100 index has decreased by 10% and subsequent to the year end, till the authorization of these financial statements a
further decrease of 4.35% in KSE 100 index has been recorded. The selected hypothetical change does not reflect what could be
considered to be the best or worst case scenarios. Indeed, results could be worse because of the nature of equity markets and the
aforementioned concentrations existing in the Company’s equity investment portfolio.

FIRST CAPITAL EQUITIES LIMITED Annual Report 2018

 Investments

 Long term investments   33,662,358  +10%  37,028,594   3,366,236   -
   -10%  30,296,122   (3,366,236)  -
 Short term investments   46,381,295  +10%  51,019,425   4,638,130  4,638,130
   -10%  41,743,166   (4,638,130)  (4,638,129)

 Long term investments   59,851,308  +10%  65,836,439   5,985,131   -
   -10%  53,866,177   (5,985,131)  -
 Short term investments   86,805,188  +10%  95,485,707   8,680,519   8,680,519
   -10%  78,124,669   (8,680,519)  (8,680,519)

Fair
value

“Hypothetical
price

change”

Estimated fair
value after

hypothetical
change in prices”

Estimated fair
value after

hypothetical
change in prices”

“Hypothetical
increase/(decrease)

in profit /(loss)
before tax”

2018

Fair
value

“Hypothetical
price

change”

Estimated fair
value after

hypothetical
change in prices”

Estimated fair
value after

hypothetical
change in prices”

“Hypothetical
increase/(decrease)

in profit /(loss)
before tax”

2017

32.3.4   Fair value of financial instruments

 The carrying values of the financial assets and financial liabilities approximate their fair values. Fair value is measured in